FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-01-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101735275

Submission		Conveyance Typ	tached original document(s) or c	86
✓ New	(טן גדונט	✓ Assignment	Security Agreement	<u> </u>
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Name	
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
Corrective Reel #	e Document Frame #		e ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) partmental File Secret F	File
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Arjun KarRoy		Mor	5/7/01
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	Vlana Cakaaaaaf		Mor	
Name (line 1)	Klaus Schuegraf			5/7/01
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Ma	rk if additional names of receiving pa	rties attached
Name (line 1)	Conexant Systems, Inc.	<u> </u>		cument to be recorde
			recei	assignment and the iving party is not cited in the United
Name (line 2)	4311 Jamboree Road		State of a c	es, an appointment domestic
Address (line 1) $\Big[$			(Desi	esentative is attached ignation must be a rate document from
Address (line 2)				gnment.)
	Name and David	Calle and		
Address (line 3)	Newport Beach City	California State/Country	92660 Zip Code	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name a	and Address Enter f	or the first Receiving Party only.	
Name			<u> </u>	
L				
Address (line 1)		·····		
Address (line 2)				
_				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Attorney Docket 609 Express Mail No. EM				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DC NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027 PAT	TENT				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (602) 382-	-6337				
Name Damon L. Boyd					
Address (line 1) Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.					
Address (line 2) One Arizona Center					
Address (line 3) 400 E. Van Buren					
Address (line 4) Phoenix, Arizona 85004					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #	2				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers a	attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)					
09/863089					
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.	Day Year				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT					
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Eac Amount					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🚺 Deposit Account 🗌 Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Number: # 19-2814					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 🚺 No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Damon L. Boyd, Reg. No. 44,552 Name of Person Signing Signature ZZ Ma	2001 Date				
Attorney Docket 60944.1100 Express Mail No. EM126346568US					

PATENT

REEL: 011842 FRAME: 0039

ASSIGNMENT

UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, has/have invented subject matter disclosed in the United States patent application HIGH DENSITY METAL INSULATOR METAL CAPACITORS filed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business and mailing address at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

Full name of first co-inventor: Arjun KarRoy

RECORDED: 05/22/2001

Inventor's signature:

Residence Address:

Date: 5/7/2001

19417

Page 1 of 2